Pebruary 15, 1941,
IN THE MATTER OF PAYING ACCOUNTS OUT OF ROAD & BRIDOE FUND:

The following membsrs of the Comuissioners® Court Sere present Fsbruary 15, 1941:

E4 Diokson County Jwdge
Morris Wnits Commissionsr, Pre, 2
4 Nugent Commissionsr, Prs, 3

C. N, Goodwin Qommiseioner, Prs. &

and Comzis sioner uarrstt was abesnt:

There oame on to be oonsidered the matter of payment of osrtain chrip warrants issusd by ths said
Titus County, Texas, against the koad & Bridgs Yund of said County.

Comnlssioner Whits presented for coneldsration en order and moved ite adoption. ne
uctiou was ssoonded by Commissionsr Nugent. After due oonsideration and disoussion of ssid order
by the Court, ths County Judge put the motion for a vots of the msmbers of said court and the
sald vots 1s ans follows:

AYES: Commissionsrs White, Nugent, Goodwin,

Noxs: {Garrett absent)

The sald order is in words and figures as follows, to=wit:

"WHEHEAS, osrtain sorip warrants are ordsred issued by Titus County, Texas in payment

of aooounts for ourrent expsness, and whioh sorlp warrants ars described as follows:

Wagrant No. Date Payes What For Amount
6089 1-26-41 B4 Dickson Postage for Jan. § 5.00
6090 1-20=41 Mre. Jesels Johason * for Rel. Off.. : 2.00
6091 . Sessions Lumber Co. . . Lumber 35.88
6095 1-2)~41 Bumbls 011 & Ref. Co. Ons & 041 ‘ 25.65
. 6101 1-30=41 T. L. Garrett Ex-0ffiolo 116,66
6102 . Moyris White R ' 116.66
6107 » C. N. Coodwin b , 116.66
6104 - » E. E. Nugent " 116,66

6105 . B4 Diokson . .o 175.00
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6108
6118
6120
6121
6122
6123
6124
6125
6126
6127
6131
6132
6133
613
6135
6136
6137
6138
6139
6140
6141
6142
6143
614t
6145
6146
6147

6148

6149
6150
6151
6152
6153
6154

6155 -

6156
6157
6158
6159
6160
6161
6162
6163
6164
6165
6146

1-30-41
2-3=41
2«10-41

Lee Thompson

Wesley Dics, Ses,~Rreas.

Johnnis Weaver
Johnnie Bowden
Robert Crow
Reed Johnson
Luther Banks
Hollie Banks
Nolan Hays
Tommie Grissom
Durward Stanley
John Traylor

C. H., Heess
loyd Graf
Walter Welch
Ollis Hatfield
Vernon Sinolair
Orangs Justiss
Gesorge Campbell
Robert Price

X. Benson

V. J. Harramore
3+ A, Jones
Ray Ciroles
J..0, Browming
lonnis Landrum
mymond Lameron
C. W. Grarf
Howard Morris
Homsr Floyd'
Hubert Martin
Bugens Mankine
Robert Snodgrass
¥. L, Grafr

A. C. Blackbura
Clawd Parr

Mrs, G, W. Rust

L. M., Cook
&4 Cook
Rube Pate
Helvin Story
Rarl Cook
Gus Thoapson
¥. M, Stotts
Lioyd Eller

Mose MoBlroy

Road Bupt.
vues
Labor

.

Luadsr

Labor

Conveying Prisomsrs

Labor

"
»

"

"

"

Lumber

» .
Hardwars
Blacksaitbing
Lumber

labor

Labor

Gravel

Labor |

-
"

Rook
Uravel
Gravsl,
Lador
Rook
Gravel

Gravsl

75.00
5.00
.40
22,00
42.00
8.00
33,304
55.12
166.68
72.86
hO0
12,00
51.46
3.57
23.00
hl.00
3.88
10.65
6.76
20,00
50.56
189.44
19.10
21.70
8.76
ki .00
11,00
6.6
30.00
3o 1y
29.25
72.00
9.25
149.20
78.00
22.50
16.60
31.00
62.15
1.80
38.6)
24.00
29.09
20.00
10.00
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6167
6168
6172
673
617%
6175
6176
6179
6183
6184,
6185
6187
6188
6189
6190
6201
6216
6217
6218
6219
6220
6221
6222
623)
6224
6228
6227
6228
6229
6230
6231
6232
6233
6234
6235
6236
6238
6239
6240
6242
6243
6245
6246
6253
6283
6257

- Frank Gox

Buok Salf

R, H. Meadows

H, S. Stanley

J. D. Adans Co,
Huable 011 & Ref. Co.
Mt, Plessant Luthr Co,
Yloyd Thomas

Mt.P. Motors, Ino.

E. 7, Narramors
Seasione Lbr. Co.

Sam Smith

8quars Deal OJurage

L. 0. Bowden

Dafter Truck & Iap. Co.
Homer ¥loyd

J. A. Brooke

Earl Lids sMotors
Wilson Hardware
Mayfield Garage

Mrs, Willie Mas Albright

J. B. Osvorn

City of Mt. Plsasant
H., G. Brown

Harry Grissom

¥. W. Pryor

Jack Taylbr

Gulf 011 Corp.

G, W. McLemors

Mt. P. Battery Co.
Joe Dsldby

Driggers Lbr. Co.
Ark.la, Gas Co.

Ed4 Roberts

0. B. Goolsby

7. A. Davis

R. B. George Mash. Co,
cbntinentcl 041 Co,
Continentel 011 Co.
Traylor Russsll
Yoy Barrett
MoClure-Harris Co.
Irvin-Sandlin

C. B. Jones

3 Beall Bros.
Carglls Grocery Co.

- lawor

Gau & 011 e
Hardwars

Nails ete.
Parts

Gas & 01)
Bullding Materials
Hardwars

Work on Truok
Lumber

»

Gas & 011
Repairing Truok
Gas & 011

Parts

Labor

17 Crininal Cases
Labdor & Purts

6 axes

Parts

Meals
Blacksaithing
Watsr rent
Attorney faes
Sewi ng Ra. Reat
Rent for Jan.
Lumber

Gas

Parts

Rent & Strap
Work on Truok
Cement & Nalls
Gas Bil)
Blaoksmithing
Work on Truock
Plumbing

" parts for urader

Ges

Gas

29 Crimina) Cases
8teno, for Comm. Court
Parts for Traotor
Parts & labor

Mdse, for sswing rm.

Nails, eto.

h2.26
12.90
54.10
5.63
302.25
8.39
47.%
128.45
he95
14,50
80
8.2%

& .00
20.57
56.98
3.00
I6.L3
19.20
11.70
2.22
21.70
10,85
6.57
15.00
20.00
20.00
32.64
15.42
3.00
.75
14.25
8.20
121.30
1.00
22.00
b1 H]
3.55
14.05
423
72.50
7.60
267.76
48.05
1lh.98
265.39
59.70
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6267 2-13=4) Sinclair Ref. Co. Ges & 011 543.58

6268 bl The Texas Co. b4 85.62 !
6269 . o " 3s5.8

6271  z-l4-hl ¥. M, Autry Rook 15.6)
F 6272 d H. 0. Montgomery Graval 3.50

6273 * 0. M. Jackson d 2.60

6274  2-15-k1 Fraok Cox Lader 8.00

WHEREAS, all of the above mentioned sorip warrents were and are valid obligations upon
ths Road & Bridge Yund of sald County; and RBhers amay not be suffiolent funds on hand in said
Road and Bridge Fund to pay said warrants when presented, and The First National Bank 1n at.
Fleasant, Texas, bsing the depository for eaid County, will in dus ocourss havs suoh sorip

warrants presented to it for pament; and

WHEREAS, it is contemplated that sald County will receive about the month of April, 1941,
prior thereto and therssftsr, certain funds and monies as its part or portion due for automoblle
licenses and registrstions in said County for said year, and it wlll becoms a part of the Rosd
and Bridge Yund of said County.

Nuw, THEREFOKE, be, and it is, hareby ordered by ths Comissioners’ Court of Tituw Coun®y,
Yexas, that there bs snd is hersby pledged unto The First Nationel Bank in Mt. Plsasant, Texas,
itas sucoessors and assigns, all of the first funds that may be hersaftser collsoted froa and of
; < qurrent revenuss for the year 1940, not harstofors plsdged and not legally dus for sinking
fund requirsmants thersfrom, and/or the first monies and revenues due and owing and that aay
be psid aand colleoted as the County’s part or porticn of the sutbmobile licenses snd/or regise
trations for and on sutomobiles or othsr motor vahiclss pald in sald County for the yesar 1941
‘ fros aad with whioh to re-pay said Bank for ths amounts of ths above memt ioned sorip warrants,
| with interest as herein provided, whioh said Bank has paid, or mey hersafter pay, to the ﬁoldou §
thereof; and the eaid Coanmissioners' Court hersby obligates aaid County to pey uato the said
The FPirst National Bank in Mt. Plsasant, Texas, its sucosssors and assigns, the amount of its

aforesaid sorip warrants obligations whioh said Bank has paid or msy hereafter pay uato the
holders thersof, togsthar with interest upon sach of said warrants froa the date of the paying
of wame by sald Bank to the holders thsreof at the rats of 6% per annum. »
PASSED AND APPROVED thie the 15 day of FYebraary, 194l. !
Attest: JFloyd Keith, County Clerk, :gunn*:;k;:go. . i

By Arlene Russsll,
Deputy.

MOTION TO ADJOURN:
Motion was made by Coamissionsr Nugsant and ssconded by Uommissionsr Goodwia, to
adjourn the regular court session until Maroh 10, 1941. All voted "aye® and the court

adjourned.

The adove minutes read and approved 1la opsn court.

ATTEST: _%__
] Tounty Clerk. ounty ..

DPUIRRARE ™. g
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OOMNTY DEFOSITORY PLEDGE OONTRACT _ . I

STAYE OF TEXAS, !
ENOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
! County of Titwe } .

That The First Mationsl Bank in Mt. Pleasant, Texss of Titus Oounty, Texas, d40ae herebdy

pledge and dsposit the following ssgurities with the Comsiseionsre' Jourt of Titus County, in
the amount of Zighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Beveaty Five snd 10/100 Dollars, upos the teras

and gonditions and for the purposes hersinafter sst forth:

H

. " ;

. i

BRCURTTIES AMOUNT? {

1. U, 8. Treasury Bonde, 1945/47 ~ 2=3/4% $ 10,000.00 ’ "
2. TYederal Farm Mtg. Corp. 3§ Bonds $  3,800.00
Yedoral Pesra Mtg. Corp. 3-17/4 % Bonds 5%0.00 ;

. U. S. Treasury Bonde 1955/60 - 2-7/8% $ 1,000.00 ;
’ U. 8. Truour; Bonde 1955/60 « 2 7';35 71500.00 i
L U, B, Treasury Bonds = 1945/46 = 3=/i% 350,00

%, Home Owners’ Losn Corp.-3% Bonds Seriss A 3,225.00 : ‘
Home Owners' Loen Corp.-1-/2% Bond, Series M 41,000,00 o »

2 6. U. 8. Tressury Bond 1956/59 $  5,000.00 N ;
f 7. United States of America Saving Bonds ) $ 10,000.00 . 4

= 8. U. 5. Treasury Bondas 1946/4b = 3-1/b% »  2,600.00

4o 9. U 3 Treasury Bond 19k6.49- 3-1/8% : $ 400,00 ) i
o U S Treasury Bond-1949/53~ 2-1/2% ' ‘ 4,000.00 S e :
I 10. United Stetes of Amerioa, Ssvings Bond, ] 500,00 rid

§ TOTAL - 9 #5,875.00 L

' Stgned, sealed end dated this the 1lth day of Fsbrusry, A.D. 194l. A t
4 The conditions of the above contract are suwh that, wheress, the above bounden pledgor |
g The First Natiossl Bank, Mt. Pleasant, Texas was on the 10th day of rebruary, A.D. 19A1, daly’

and legally chosen by the Commisaionsrs’ Court of Titus County, Texas, as County Depository for-
said oounty for & period of two years ending sixty days from the time fixed by law for ths next :
selsation of a depository, upon its bidding and agreeing to pay the County of Titus intsrsst on '
*tims deposits™ on daily dalances kept in seid dspository of said County of Titum at thae raste of

v

Rone per cent per annum, said interest paysbls monthly.
NQW, THYREPORE, if the above bounden pledgor The Yirst Natione) Bank, Mt. Pleasant, Texas
shall faithfully do and perform ell the dQuties and bbligations devolving om it by law as the

County depository of Titus County, and ehall upon presestation pay oheoks drawn on it by‘ the

oounty treasurer of Titus Couaty, Texnse; on “"demand deposits” accounts in suoh depository; and .

AR M A il 8 AR I S A B B b et e

all oheoke drawn upon any "tims deposit™ account upon presentation, after the expiration of the
period of notice required in the casa of "time deposits,” and shall faithfully keep said county

tresmnn,

T

funds, snd scoount for eams aogording to law, and ohall faithfully keep and acocount for all funds

belonging to ths ocounty whioh are dsposited with it under the requirements.of H. 5., 572, Chapter
8L, Title 47, Aots Regular Sematon L6th Lesgislsturs, and shall inolude State funds colleatsd by
the tax colleotor, and shall pay the interest at the time and at the rate bersinbefore stipulated

3 { on "time deposite”™; and ahall, at the expiretion of ths teram for which it has been ohossn, turn l
i over %o 1ts suacessor =1l the funde, property, and other things of value, coming into its hands

as dspository, then and in that svent this oontreot 1s to bs and beooms null and void end ths

securities above shall be returned to the pledgor, otherwlies to remain in full forcs and effeot,

hsreby spsoinlly authorizing the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, to sell at publioc

|
!

b,

? L or private sale, with or without notice to the pledgor, the ssouritiee, or any part thersof, ihd k .
%; I .. T . e e .

-

- . - P,
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apply the procseds of sals to the satisfaotion of any indebtedneas arisisg by virtus of the
‘ violation of any or all the oconditione of this contraot,

The aboyve provision is glven in addition to any remedy the pledgee may have in any
suit brought on this contract in any oourt in this State.

Any suit srising out of or in any way oonneoted with this occatract, shall be tried in
the County of Titus and Btate of Texns in any Court thereih having Jurisdiction of the subjeot
mttar thereof,

IN WITNESS of all whiob we Bave hereunto sst our hands and the ssid Firat Natioscal
Bank, Mt, Plesssant, Texss bas cnuud‘uuu presents to bs signed with its name and by ite
president and attsstsd and sesled with 1ts ocorporate ssal the day and ysar first above writtsa,

The First National Bank,
MY. Pleasant, Texas

By A, G. Danisl,
Yioe Pressident,

{SKAL) as Prinoipal

8TATE CF TEXAS, !
Gounty of Titus 1

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared A. G. Daniel Vios President of he First
National Bank, Mt. Pleasant, Texas kaown %0 ms to be ths person whoss name is subacribed to the
forsgoing lnstrument, agd acknowledged to me thet he sxeouted the sams a8 the act and deed of
the rirst Bational Bank, Mt. Pleasant, Texas, s sorporation, for the purposs and considerstion
therein exprssesd and in the capacity thersin stated.

GIVEN UNDER NY RARD AND SEAL OF OFFICE, thise the llth dey of February, A.D. 1941,

Lorsns Wright
{SEAL) Notary Public in and for Titus County, Texas,

APPROVED IN OPEN COMMISSIONERS' COURT
February 13th, 1941,
24 Diokson, County Judge Titus County.

Approved: Yeb. 18, 1941. Uso. H, Sheppard, Coaptroller.

DEPOSITORY BOND FOR COUNTY SCHOOL FUNDS

THE STATE OF TEXAS i
Gounty of Pitus | FNOW ALY MEN BY THESE® PRESENTS:

That we, The First Netional Benk of Mt. Plsssant, Texas, as Principal, end A, G. Daniel,
and W. &. Means, and C. E. Les, and W. M. Driggera, and R, M. Kaaling, as sweties, ores held
and fimmly bound unto B4 Dickson, County Judge of Titus County, Texas, and his successors in
office in the sum of Twenty Five Thousand end no/100 Dollars, for the payment of which we hersby
bind cureslves and our heirs, sxecutors and sdministrators, jointly and severally by thass
presants.

THE CONDITIONS of this obligstion are such that the First National ﬂnk, of Mt. Plsssant
Texas, (No officer, direotor or stockholder of which ie a member of ths county sohool board or
the Commiesionsre® Court}, was on the 10th day of Februsry, A.D. 1941, 4uly and legally chosen
by the Coamiseioners’ Court of Titus County, Texms, me oounty depository of the school funds of
said oounty for & period of two ysars beginning the 10th dey of rebrusry, A.D. 1941, and snding

selaotion of & depository.

sixty days from the time fixed by law for the aexy

|
|
i
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¥4 Diockson
(SEAL) County Judge.
THEE STATE OF TEXAS }
County of Titus . -~ |

NOW, TEXREPORE, the Fizat Hational Bank of Mt, Pleasant, Texas, sgress to tue following,
to wit: ' B

That it will safely ksep and faithfully disburse the school funds, snd perfora all the
dutiss ané obligations devolving upoa‘it by law as the depository of the school funds of Titus
County, snd upon presentation pay such warrants and/or vouchsrs that may be legally drawn on
sald funde;

Thet it will sooount for and yeport annually a statepsnt of muoh funds to the eonii-
sioners' Court and to the State Superintendent of Publio Instruotion, &a 1e required by law;

That 1t will pay interest daily balanoss on the sohool funds, provided suoh may bs
suthorized under rules, regulations or bye-laws promulgatsd by the Federal Resmerve Board; thess
payments to begin or after the effective date of the promulgation of such rules.

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are suoh that if the said bank shall perform all duties
hsreinedbove spscified 1t shall bde null and void; otherwise it shall remmin in full foroe snd
sfTeot .

The above provisions are given in addition to any remedy the distriot may have in any
suit brought on this obligation in eny court in this State, Any sult arising out of or in any
way ocnneoted with the obligation shall be trisd in ths County of Titus, State of Texes, in aay
edurt therein having jurisdietion of the subject matter thsreof,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness our hands this 1lth day of redruary, A.D. 1941.

‘‘he Firat National Bank, Mt. Plsasant, Texas
Prinsipal

By A. G, Daniel
Yioe~President

{BANK SEAL)
A. G, Daniel
W. L. Means
C. E. Les
W. M, Driggers
R. W, Xamling
Sureties

Approved 1n open Commissioners' Court this 1) day of Fabruary, A.D. 1941,

Before Ms, on this day psrsonally appearsd A. G. Daniel, Yioe Prasident of the First
National Bank, of Mt. Plsessant, Texas, known tc me to be the person whoss nams ia subsoribed '
to the foregoing instrumsnt, end acknowledged to ms that he sxecuted ths asme as an sat and do;d
of the depository of the common sohool distriots for ths puxpon and oonsideration tharein sx~
pressed and in the oapacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OPFICK, this ths 1)th day of Pebruery, A.D. 1941,

Lorene Wright
{scaL} Notary Public in and for Titus County, Texas

Approved and nlcd at Stats Do;:utnent of Educatl on, Austin, Texas,

!ebruar: 19, 1941
By T, P, Valkey, Auﬁ!tox.
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